
Driver    Westland             Otago        Canty        Catlins         Sth Canty      Nelson
Overall 

Total

Worst 

Round

Final 

Total
Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total

Richard Baddock 30 3.5 33.5 20 4 24 26 26 83.5

Richard Bateman 26 3.5 29.5 10 10 30 5 35 74.5

Darren Galbraith 23 2 25 17 17 18 18 60

Regan Ross 2 2 30 30 23 2 25 57

Matt Summerfield 20 20 23 5 28 2 2 50

Marcus van Klink 18 18 26 26 2 1 3 47

Deane Buist 16 1 17 19 3 22 39

Derek Ayson 17 17 18 3 21 38

Carter Strang 2 2 14 14 20 20 36

Hamish Anderson 10 10 11 11 12 12 33

David Clearwater 15 15 2 2 16 16 33

Jim McDonald 12 12 7 7 13 13 32

Russell Burgess 4 4 12 12 14 14 30

Jeff Judd 15 15 15 15 30

Tony Gosling 2 2 2 2 17 4 21 25

Tim Harris 8 8 6 6 10 10 24

Cameron Moore 13 13 9 9 22

James Worker 2 2 8 8 11 11 21

Wayne Julian 16 16 2 2 18

Robert McCullum 2 2 13 13 15

Brent Buist 14 14 14

Phil Collins 2 2 5 5 5 5 12

Allan Kermeen 6 6 6 6 12

Logan Stephens 3 3 8 8 11

Brent Tiney 11 11 11

Rhys Gardner 2 5 7 2 2 4 11

Matt Wright 7 7 2 2 2 2 11

Gary Hawkes 3 3 7 7 10

Nigel Barclay 9 9 9

Daivd Kirk 9 9 9

Eddie Gray 5 5 5

Graham Wilson 2 2 3 3 5

Brendon Fisher 4 4 4

Brian Stokes 2 1 3 3

Jussara Kokshoorn 2 2 2

Bede O'Connor 2 2 2

2014 Mainland Rally Series

Overall Driver  



Driver    Westland         Otago        Canty        Catlins Sth Canty Nelson
Overall 

Total

Worst 

Round

Final 

Total
Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total

Brendon Fisher 20 5 25 25

Graham Wilson 2 2 2 2 4

Driver    Westland         Otago        Canty        Catlins Sth Canty Nelson
Overall 

Total

Worst 

Round

Final 

Total
Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total rd PS Total

Hamish Anderson 14 3 17 20 5 25 20 4 24 66

Cameron Moore 16 5 21 16 4 20 41

Logan Stephens 14 3 17 16 5 21 38

Brent Buist 20 4 24 24

Driver    Westland         Otago        Canty        Catlins              Sth Canty Nelson
Overall 

Total

Worst 

Round

Final 

Total
Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total

Marcus van Klink 20 4 24 20 4 24 2 4 6 54

Deane Buist 16 5 21 20 5 25 46

James Worker 2 3 5 13 2 15 16 3 19 39

Nigel Barclay 16 1 17 17

Robert McCullum 2 2 14 3 17 17

Brian Stokes 2 5 7 7

Tony Gosling 2 2 4 4

Driver    Westland             Otago        Canty        Catlins Sth Canty Nelson
Overall 

Total

Worst 

Round

Final 

Total
Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total

Class A Driver  

Class B Driver

Class C Driver

Class D Driver  



Richard Baddock 20 3.5 25.5 16 4 20 16 1 17 62.5

Richard Bateman 16 3.5 19.5 11 11 20 5 25 55.5

Darren Galbraith 14 2 16 14 1 15 13 13 44

Matt Summerfield 13 13 20 5 25 2 2 40

Jim McDonald 12 12 10 10 10 2 12 34

Carter Strang 2 2 12 12 14 3 17 31

Jeff Judd 13 2 15 11 11 26

Allan Kermeen 11 11 8 8 19

Gary Hawkes 10 10 9 9 19

Tony Gosling 2 2 12 4 16 18
Rhys Gardner 2 5 7 2 3 5 12

Jussara Kokshoorn 2 1 3 3

Bede O'Connor 2 2 2

Driver    Westland             Otago        Canty        Catlins Sth Canty Nelson
Overall 

Total

Worst 

Round

Final 

Total
Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total

Russell Burgess 12 2 14 20 3 23 16 3 19 56

David Clearwater 16 4 20 2 4 6 20 5 25 51

Tim Harris 14 1 15 16 2 18 14 1 15 49

Wayne Julian 20 5 25 2 5 7 32

Phil Collins 2 2 14 14 12 12 28

Matt Wright 13 3 16 2 1 3 2 4 6 25

David Kirk 13 2 15 15

Driver    Westland             Otago        Canty        Catlins Sth Canty Nelson
Overall 

Total

Worst 

Round

Final 

Total
Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total

Regan Ross 2 2.5 4.5 20 4 24 20 5 25 53.5

Derek Ayson 20 2.5 20.5 16 5 21 41.5

Brent Tiney 16 4 20 20

Eddie Gray 14 3 17 17

Co-Driver    Westland             Otago        Canty        Catlins Sth Canty       Nelson
Overall 

Total

Worst 

Round

Final 

Total

Class E Driver  

Class F Driver  

Overall Co-driver  



Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total

James Bracefield 26 3 27 23 2 25 26 26 78

Dave Neill 23 2 25 26 1 27 2 5 7 59

Robbie Stewart 2 2 18 18 30 4 34 54

Michael Gunn 15 15 15 15 19 1 20 50

Sarah Brennan 13 13 17 17 18 18 48

Steve Lloyd 17 17 2 2 23 3 26 45

Grant Marra 20 3 23 20 20 43

Rocky Hudson 30 5 35 2 2 37

Tasha Lea Oakden 16 16 17 2 19 35

Sharisse Guckert 30 4 34 34

Tracy Spark 2 2 13 13 13 13 28

Nic Jones 12 12 15 15 27

Gavin Read 11 11 14 14 25

Mark Clemens 10 10 14 14 24

Kevin Lynch 20 1 21 2 2 23

Gareth Spence 18 18 2 2 20

Karl Celeste 2 2 16 16 18

Glenn Buist 16 16 16

Gav McDermott 14 14 14

Ross Moody 2 5 7 2 4 6 13

Mark Leonard 12 12 12

Tania Ross 2 2 2 2 4

Leanne Jolly 2 2 2 2 4

Matt Richards 2 2 2

Nick Radburnd

Tracey Tiney

Co-Driver    Westland             Otago        Canty        Catlins                Sth Canty        Nelson
Overall 

Total

Worst 

Round

Final 

Total
Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total

Karl Celeste 2 5 7 7

Leanne Jolly 2 2 2 2 4

Co-Driver    Westland             Otago        Canty        Catlins                Sth Canty        Nelson
Overall 

Total

Worst 

Round

Final 

Total
Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total

Sarah Brennan 14 3 17 20 5 25 20 3 23 65

Class A Co-driver  

Class B Co-driver



Nic Jones 16 4 20 14 4 18 38

Gareth Spence 20 4 24 2 2 26

Glenn Buist 16 5 21 21

Karl Celeste 15 5 20 20

Co-Driver    Westland             Otago        Canty        Catlins                Sth Canty        Nelson
Overall 

Total

Worst 

Round

Final 

Total
Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total Rd PS Total

Dave Neill 20 5 25 20 5 25 2 5 7 57

Tasha Lea Oakden 16 4 20 20 4 24 44

Mark Leonard 16 3 19 19

Matt Richards 2 4 6 6

Tania Ross 2 2 2

Class C Co-driver


